A-2629 site 5 2024 শাখা বিলি 3 Government of the People's Republic of Bangtades in a aca Ministry of Housing and Public Workand Sultran, 10 541 n 3 DEC 2024 286 Admin Section-I Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. াঠীব স্বাৰ www.mohpw.gov.bd আতঃ প্রঃ প্রঃ (সওস) গণপুত্ত অখিদন্তর, ঢাকা।

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.002.22-927(1)

## **Government Order**

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 15 (Fifteen) days earned leave in favour of Mr. Rashed Ahsan, Executive Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to visit India for his treatment from 01/12/2024 to 15/12/2024 or nearer 15 days from the date of actual departure under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) No part of his salary will be drawn in foreign currency;
- (b) All expenses in this regard will be borne by himself;
- (c) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Naila Ahmed) Joint Secretary (Leave Substitute Officer) Ph: 02-55100733

Date: 28 November 2024

Date: 28 November 2024

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.002.22- 927(1)

## Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. The High Commissioner, High Commission for the People's Republic of Bangladesh in India.
- 3. H.E. The High Commissioner, High Commission of India in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka.
- V. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Executive Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Honorable Adviser, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 09. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

10. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka.

- 11. Mr. Rashed Ahsan, Executive Engineer (Civil), Mirpur Public Works Division, Dhaka.
- 12. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with request to upload the G.O. in Ministry's website].
- 13. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 14. Officer-in-Charge, Benapole Land Port.

(Naila Ahmed) Joint Secretary (Leave Substitute Officer)

50

		শিলীর কার্য াই এস বিভাগ	A 1999 A 1997	
णहती नर- ७२५२		ন্তারিখ ৪ <b>- ১০০ স</b> প্রহণকারী ৪-		128
অ: শ:	স: প্র:	উ: বি: প্র:	নি: প্র:	
	1			

Public Works Department Establishment Branch-I Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. www.pwd.gov.bd

Memo No. 25.36.0000.215.08.127.13.- 1708 (8)

Date: 00/12/2024

0

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Additional Chief Engineer, Dhaka Public Works Zone, Dhaka.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Savar Public Works Circle, Dhaka.
- 3 Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
  - 4. Mr.Rashed Ahsan, Executive Engineer (Civil), Mirpur Public Works Division, Dhaka
  - 5. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Chief Accounts & Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, 2nd 12-Storied Govt. Office Bldg. Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- Office incharge, Akhaura, Brahmanbaria/Benapole Officer incharge, Akhaura, Jashore/ Bhomra, Satkhira/ Darshana, Chuadanga/ Burimari, Lalmonirhat/ Banglabandha, Panchagar/ All Land Port and Railway Station.
- 8. Guard file,

1111028

(Md. Mahabub Hasan) Superintending Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka. Phone:02- 223380999 Gam se\_est@pwd.gov.bd